

CIN: L45400MH2008PLC179914

August 06, 2021

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400 051
NSE Symbol: FMNL

Dept of Corporate Services (CRD) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE scrip code: 533296

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Update on the Composite Scheme of Arrangement ("Scheme").

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith an update received from Future Retail Limited on the captioned subject, which is self-explanatory.

This may be treated as disclosure under Regulation 30 and applicable provision of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Future Market Networks Limited

Mead - Legal and Company Secretary

Future Market Networks Limited



6th August, 2021

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD) **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001 **Scrip Code: 540064** 

Scrip Code of Debt: 958809, 958810 & 959518

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: FRETAIL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in the Civil Appeals - C.A No.4492-4493 / 2021, C.A No.4496-4497 / 2021 and C.A No.4494-4495 / 2021 filed by Amazon.Com NV Investment Holdings LLC ("Amazon")

Further to our earlier communications in relation captioned subject matters and with reference to the above, we would like to inform that the captioned petitions were listed today for pronouncement of order before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

The Honourable Supreme Court of India has today passed its judgement *inter-alia* stating that Emergency Arbitrator's order holds good under section 17(1) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act ("the Act") and such award cannot be appealed under Section 17(2) of the Act.

The judgement addresses two limited points related to the enforceability of the Emergency Arbitrator's order and not the merits of the disputes. The full copy of the judgement is awaited.

FRL is advised that it has remedies available in law, which it will exercise.

The Arbitral Tribunal has concluded hearings on the questions (i) whether the interim award of the emergency arbitrator should continue and (ii) whether FRL is at all a party in the Arbitration proceedings. The decision of Arbitral Tribunal is awaited.

FRL intends to pursue all available avenues to conclude the deal to protect the interests of its stakeholders and workforce.

The above is for your information and record. This may be treated as disclosure under applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Future Retail Limited

C P Toshniwal Chief Financial Officer

CC: Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited 2, Shenton Way, #02-02, SGX Centre 1. Singapore -068 804